OP \$40.00 3114039

ETAS ID: TM541119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Reel/Frame 5925/0893

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		09/13/2019	Bank: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kissner Milling Company Limited	
Street Address:	32 Cherry Blossom Road	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N3H 4R7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3114039	INFERNO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1130312
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Cottrell
SIGNATURE:	/Karen S. Cottrell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=#92444512v1 - (Trademark Release - Wells Fargo - For Filing)#page2.tif source=#92444512v1 - (Trademark Release - Wells Fargo - For Filing)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006746 FRAME: 0781

Release of Lien on Trademark

WHEREAS, by a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Marks dated as of November 18, 2016 (the "Agreement") by Kissner Milling Company Limited ("Assignor") to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2016 on reel 5925 frame 0893, Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on the trademark owned by Assignor as set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor has requested that Assignee release its security interest in and lien on the trademark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release, without representation, warranty or recourse, its security interest in and lien on the trademark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademark.

Except for the release of any lien or security interest in the trademark set forth on Schedule A hereto as provided herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and conditions. For the avoidance of doubt, nothing herein shall constitute any release, satisfaction or cancellation, in part or in full, of any Indenture Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) secured by the Agreement, all of which remain in full force and effect and outstanding.

Dated:	Q.	13	9		

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Tina D. Gonzalez Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006746 FRAME: 0782

Schedule A

TRADEMARK	REG/APPL NO.	REG/APPL DATE	OWNER OF RECORD
Inferno	3114039	7/11/2006	Kissner Milling Company Limited